Introduction

FUG Meeting 8/19/20



Fermi Users’ Group

The FUG shall be the primary interface between the user community and Project
over its lifetime and assist the Project Scientist in preparation for Senior Reviews of
the mission during its operational phase. FUG meetings are a forum for the Guest
Investigator (Gl) community to provide feedback on the Fermi Science Support
Center (FSSC) and the Instrument Teams with respect to the planning and

execution of Fermi development and operations.



New members:

Laura Blecha
(University of Florida)

Paolo Coppi (Yale)

Eileen Meyer
(University of Maryland)

Continuing members:

®* (Gabriela Gonzalez (Louisiana State
University)

* Justin Linford (National Radio Astronomy
Observatory)

e Raffaella Margutti (Northwestern University)
* Annika Peter (Ohio State University)

* Tracy Slatyer (MIT) - chair

e Marcos Santander (University of Alabama)

* Alexander van der Horst (George
Washington University)



All times in EDT

Time

1:00-1:15

1:15-1:30

1:30-1:45

1:45-2:00

2:00-2:15

2:15-2:30

2:30-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-4:00

4:00-4:30

4:30-5:00

5:00

Topic

Intro and goals for the meeting
News from NASA HQ

Mission status

LAT Report

GBM Report

Break

Social Media and Outreach
FSSC & Fermi Gl program
LAT Light Curve Repository Demo
Executive session (FUG only)
General Discussion

Buffer in case running late

Adjourn

Speaker

Tracy Slatyer
Bill Latter

Liz Hays

Peter Michelson

Colleen Wilson-Hodge

Roopesh Ojha
Chris Shrader

Dan Kocevski



